The NA61 (SHINE) experiment :
hadronproduction measurements for T2K
• NA61: the experiment to study hadron production in hadron-nucleus and
nucleus-nucleus collisions at the CERN SPS
• Experimental apparatus and 2007 run
• Status of 2007 data analysis
• 2008 run
• Plans for 2009

Significant progress in data calibration and analysis during last months
See status report to SPSC: http://cdsweb.cern.ch/record/1113279
SPSC positively evaluated the calibration and analysis of the 2007 data
Good quality of 2007 data, though limited in statistics
1st round of calibrations completed (TPC, ToF, dE/dx)
Until now only thin target data analyzed. Work on replica target starting
The next step is to get acceptance and efficiency corrected distributions for
π and K and to extract cross-sections
We will hopefully be able to recover this year‘s lost beam time during 2009
run
NA61 submitted beam request for 2009 → 3 months of beam time
Important to have a large participation of NA61-T2K group during that
run
NA61 : SUMMARY (II)
Backup slides
Addendum-3       CERN-SPSC-2007-033, SPSC-P-330 (November 16, 2007)
Addendum-2:      CERN-SPSC-2007-019, SPSC-P-330 (June 15, 2007)
Addendum-1:      CERN-SPSC-2007-004, SPSC-P-330 (January 25, 2007)
Proposal:             CERN-SPSC-2006-034, SPSC-P-330 (November 3, 2006)
Status Report:    CERN-SPSC-2006-023, SPSC-SR-010 (September 5, 2006)
LoI:                     CERN-SPSC-2006-001, SPSC-I-235 (January 6, 2006)
EoI:                     CERN-SPSC-2003-031, SPSC-EOI-001 (November 21, 2003)
Status Report:    CERN-SPSC-2008-018, SPSC-SR-033 (July 2, 2008)
Report from the NA61/SHINE experiment at the CERN SPS, CERN-OPEN-2008-012
Na61/Shine at the CERN SPS, CPOD 2007, arXiv:0709.1867
NA61 : DOCUMENTS AND REFERENCES